
o-c,f os)g

ku4'eo
q.fir yAD rs-trft ts*s-{ur qk rrt +ffi{ [E_Bid]

(rfirRfd ffi: Roco/ol/li)
B{rd6Fr uftVd q1qr

Tfu il(Rffn 3fi'4' oqo/ct +1 vrfr BTr+qro c+ Rcfutrcr v.-afud qq-{r yafu v'-fi?ft tsyfi-{ur +€T{
qr$r qk( l{qi qq+}fr ffi qqqr FFrqr{ rrftq+1 q-r +f,q? (E-Bid) vrrq--rft AF{il q6r {rftrn-o, Ek(
q-grrc-{ +mM aqq6c https://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp Hr+ zr(r Brffmil+1 aqgE?
https://supremecouft.gov.np HI qft {tM E[fr( qFqF]rd (M qp-€ft rrqq I

-oqfuo,

Supply and Delivery of
Desktop Computer NRs.3,000.00 NRs.4,00,000.00

Supply and Delivery of
Laptop NRs.3,000.00 NRs,2,70,000.00

2080/L0/75
13:00 PM E-Bid Only

$ffi,ffi

Bid No. Description Bid Document Fee
(Non-refundable'l

Minimum Bid
Securitv

Bid Opening
Date & Time

Bidding
Process Scan Me

scN/M/204000t14
/2080/087/07

scN/M/204000L14
/2080/087/02



Invitation for Bids

Supreme Court of Nepal
Ramshah Path, Kathmandu

Invitation for Bids Supply and Delivery of Desktop Computer
IFB No: SCN /M / 204OOOL14 / 2o8O / OBt / Ol

(Date of publication: 2O8O/09/13)

1. The Supreme Court of Nepal invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the
procurement of Supply and Delivery of Desktop Computer under National competitive
bidding procedures - Single Stage Two Envelope procedures specified in Public

Procurement Act and Regulations,

2. Under the Single Stage, Two Envelope Procedure, Bidders are required to submit
simultaneously two separate sealed envelopes, one containing (i) the Technical Bid and the
other (ii) the Price Bid, both in turn enclosed in one sealed envelope as per the provision of
ITB 23 of the Bidding Document.

3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the
office of Supreme Court of Nepal, Ramshah Path, Kathmandu, www.supren'lecourt.gov.np,

telephone No. 01-4200720 or may visit PPMO egp system wrvw,bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

4. Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may download the bidding documents

for e-submission from PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders,

submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding document in the

following Rajaswa [revenueJ account as specified below.

Information to deposit the cost of Bidding Document in Bank:
Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank, singhdurbar, Kathmandu, Nepal
Name of Office: Supreme Court of Nepal, Ramshah Path, Kathmandu
Office Code No.: 204003501
Revenue Account No.: 7000100200010000
Revenue Head No.: 14229
Bid Document Fee: NRs.3,000.00

5. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at 1,3:00pm on 2080/70/03 the office Supreme Court of
Nepal, Ramshah Path, Kathmandu,

6. Electronic bids must be submitted to the office Supreme Court of Nepal, Ramshah Path,

Kathmandu through PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov,np/egp on or before 12:00

PM on 2050/10/15. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.

7. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at

73:00 PM on 2050/70/15 the office of Supreme Court of Nepal. Bids must be valid for a

period of 90 days from the date of bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security

or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum

of NRs. 4,00,000.00, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.

B. If the last date of purchasing and/or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next

working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid

security shall remain the same as specified for the al last date of bid submission.

4Supply and Delivery of Desktop Computer

orl



Invitation for Bids

Supreme Court of Nepal
Ramshah Path, Kathmandu

Invitation for Bids Supply and Delivery of Laptop
IFB No: ScN lM /?o4oootL4 / 2o8O / OBL / 02

(Date of publication: 2080/O9/13)

1, The Supreme Court of Nepal invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the
procurement of Supply and Delivery of Laptop under National competitive bidding
procedures - Single Stage Two Envelope procedures specified in Public Procurement Act
and Regulations.

2. Under the Single Stage, Two Envelope Procedure, Bidders are required to submit
simultaneously two separate sealed envelopes, one containing [iJ the Technical Bid and the
other [ii) the Price Bid, both in turn enclosed in one sealed envelope as per the provision of
ITB 23 of the Bidding Document.

3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the
office of Supreme Court of Nepal, Ramshah Path, Kathmandu, www.suprerreteur!€ovltB
telephone No. 0L-4200720 or may visit PPMO egp system www.bolparra.gov.np/cgp.

4. Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may download the bidding documents
for e-submission from PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders,
submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding document in the
following Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below.

Information to deposit the cost of Bidding Document in Bank:
Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank, Singhdurbar, Kathmandu, Nepal
Name of Office: Supreme Court of Nepal, Ramshah Path, Kathmandu
Office Code No.: 204003507
Revenue Account No.: 7000700200070000
Revenue Head No.: 74229
Bid Document Fee: NRs. 3,000.00

5. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at 13:00pm on 2080/70/03 the office Supreme Court of
Nepal, Ramshah Path, Kathmandu.

6. Electronic bids must be submitted to the office Supreme Court of Nepal, Ramshah Path,
Kathmandu through PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00
PM on 2080/10/15. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.

7. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at
73:00 PM on 2080/10/15 the office of Supreme Court of Nepal. Bids must be valid for a

period of 90 days from the date of bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security
or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum
of NRs. 2,70,000.00, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.

L If the last date of purchasing and/or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next
working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid
security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

4Supply and Delivery of Laptop

'.t"


